
ATTACIIMtrNT - I
(Sec rcsulation 2)

PTII]T,IC PROCU RI!MENT RtrGULATOBY AUTHOIT ITY ( PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

'lb lle Filled r\nd llnloadcd on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contrrcts of
Works. rvices and GoodsS C

I. NAME oF IHE oRGAN IZATIoN/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVI

TITLE OF CONTRACT

RD ANF North (lslamabad)

Federal Governmenl

Maintenance of Vehicles

52171 )ANF/Estb/20 0 dated 1 JLrlv 202'l

ReDair & Malntenance of official vehicles

-

J

4

5

6

8

9

TENDER NUMEER

BR EF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRAC'I

-T-ENDER VALUE

ENGINEER S ESTIMATE (for civilWorks only)

ESTI['ATED COMPLETION PERIOD FN 2021-22

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUOEO IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes y' No

10. ADVERTISEIVIENT

a) PPRA Website (Federal Agencjes)

2900000/.

NA

No

b) News Papers

1l. TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & T \,tE)

I' NATURE OF PURCHASE

13. EXTENSION 1N OUE DATE (tf any Yes / No)

14. NUNIBER oF TENDER DoCUITENTS SOLD

fi S455093E) dated 05-07-2021

Y"sy'No-
The Nation Enolish and Khabrain l..J rd u
dated 07-07-2021

26-07-2021 at'1000 hrs

Local y' ln tl

Yes

06

[o.qnc >{rlL?

No

(/



15.
lVHEIHER OUALIFICAIION CRITERIA WAS
INCLUDED'N BIDOING/IENDER DOCUI\,1ENTS

16,
WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS
]NCLUDEDINBIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

17. WHICH [/]ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tickone)

A) S NGLE STAGE ' ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE r'
b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

c) TWO STAGE BtDDtNG PROCEDURE

d) TWO STAGE * TWO ENVELOPE BtDDtNG PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER IVETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WTH BRIEF

REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DTRECT CONTRACT|NG, NEGOTTATED TENDERTNG ETC.)

18. wHo rs tue nppRovtruc lutHoRrry : Director

Yes

Yes

No

No

WHETHER APPRoVAL OF CO|\iIPETENI UTHORITY
19 wAs oBTAINED FoR ustNc A METHoo orHER

THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING
Yes / No

{No

20 NUI\,4BER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST
BIDDER {No2t.

06

Yes

Yes22, WHETI]ER NTEGR Y PACT WAS SIGNED



@
ATTACHMENT - II

(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTIIORITY (PPRA)

CONTIIACT AWARD PROFORMA - II
'l'o Ro I,'illrd Ard Unloaded on PPRA Website In Resnect of All Puhlic Contracts of

NL]\,4BFR OF BIDDERS oRISENT A- l rlE I llvlE
U, OPL NI\C OF BIDS : 9J

Works Services and Goods

NAI\,1E AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL
B IDDER

Followinq 06x firms

lvl/S Tahir Automobile Enqineerinq Chaudarv Walavat Khan Rd Gulralz 1 Chaklala Scheme lll Rwp

IVI/S Al Rehman A tos, Scheme lll Kivani Road Rahee Abad Rawalpindi

MiS [4lYQ Tech Enterori ses Olf No. 15 Ground Floor Sadiq Market Ali T Stop Advala Rd Rwo

lvl/S Yaseen Autos lslamabad

M/S Autoward Automotive Service Works op lslamabad

M/S Anees and Sons Automobile Worksho p Rawalpindi

I i. SPECIAL CONDITIONS, !F Any {ctve Brief Description)

IF.No.2/ lr'2008f PRA-RA,lII]

-).

4.

5.

6.

1.

lt.

9.

l0

l1

t2

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER lN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1.t
2"d, 3fo EVALUATED BID),

NEED ANALYSIS (Why lhe irocurement was necessary?)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE
THE REASONS (Br efly describe)

WHETHER NAI\,,IES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE
READ OUT AT THE TII\,,1E OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (rr yes .esulr thereo0

NA

NA

Yes / Ho

Yes No

No

No

Yes

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICAIION CRITERIA (lf yes give details) Yes

NA

L.

ANY DEVIATION FROIV SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER
NOTICE/DOCUMENTS (li yes give details)

. 29 JulY 2021

2900000/-

ves y' No



,gD
(

I}LI I} I,I C I'I{oCI]RI],N{I]NT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT EVALUATION
(As per Rule 35 ofPPRA 2004)

5. PPRA Ref No (TsE)

6. Dale and Time of Bid Closing

7. Dale and Time of Bid Opening

8. Number of Bids Received

9. Criterla lor Bids Received

10. Details of Bids Evaluation

Namc of Bidder

M/S Tahir Automobile Engineering

M/S Al Rehman Aulos, Rawalpindi

M/S iIIYQ Tech Enlerprises

Ell4Prqr _..__ l
M/S Yaseen Autos lslamabad

RD ANF North (lslamabadl

ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

Maintenance of Vehicles

52(71 )AN F/Estb/2021 dated 1 J!r!y2!21

Yes No

TS455093E dated 05-07 -2021

26 Julv 2021 1000 hrs

26 Julv 2021 1500 hrs

Qualitv Cum Cost Selection

Given Below

Status

M/S Autoward Aulomotive Service NA
p lslamabad

M/S Anees and Sons Automoblle NA
iWorkshop Rawa plndr

Evaluated Responsive Bidders are as above mention

Responsive in all Quality cum cost
selection

(Muhammad Adnan haukat).

Technical Financ ial

NA NA

NA NA

Rulo / Regulation
/SBo/Pollcy / BaBis for
Roj.ctlon / Accsptanco

as p6r Rul€ 35 of PP
Rulss 2004

I Quality cum cost
selection

Responsive in all
items
Responsive in all
items

NA

NA

NA

Responsive in all
items

Quality cum cost
selection

Responsive in all
items

Quality cum cost

Qually curn cosl
selection

selectlon
Responsive in all
items

NA

Deputy Director

I . NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

2. f.,rethod of Procurement

l. TITLE of Procurement

4. Tender lnquiry Number

8441p!!dl__

Evalualed Cost

Quality cum cost


